Road Use Tax

Date

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
$41,037.39  $33,563.76 $46,361.35 $41,737.51 $48,857.51 $46,029.85 $61,344.66 $55,523.12 $77,294.17 $56,896.45 $61,585.46
$45,286.67  $61,823.72 $59,679.07 $62,690.50 $57,849.37 $67,677.70 $82,638.07 $81,589.18 $79,883.57 $90,207.17 $86,210.34
$43,631.12  $58,287.95 $55,570.60 $57,035.70 $53,707.62 $47,577.55 $73,297.61 $76,940.37 $78,000.63 $86,555.55 $85,719.06
$58,332.23  $42,969.76 $43,756.42 $46,088.21 $63,143.71 $66,074.33 $56,066.41 $59,309.96 $51,281.69 $53,475.98 $74,156.99
$47,892.78  $50,688.41 $48,958.71 $43,945.83 $45,112.24 $51,146.76 $63,776.02 $66,555.57 $68,909.98 $66,888.55 $65,445.81
$39,159.56  $44,344.71 $43,790.91 $46,458.65 $47,013.08 $44,808.48 $64,374.41 $55,165.70 $59,754.12 $67,719.99 $47,280.88
$42,304.70  $45,660.80 $44,403.02 $46,301.76 $46,579.00 $53,595.51 $53,653.68 $66,575.55 $49,770.30 $65,093.24 $81,114.50
$49,080.48  $53,060.66 $52,723.77 $49,749.13 $56,638.97 $52,320.31 $61,664.78 $69,649.45 $83,872.94 $64,507.29 $73,603.23
$49,753.48  $54,582.30 $53,654.52 $62,633.65 $55,977.45 $54,365.57 $63,261.00 $58,799.74 $53,131.77 $52,541.43 $30,241.75
$42,059.89  $38,774.39 $46,306.18 $41,804.68 $37,957.98 $42,868.03 $43,874.84 $41,787.35 $29,014.69 $32,469.59 $69,480.77
$43,285.48  $46,019.83 $44,082.41 $27,009.22 $27,982.63 $26,956.23 $47,220.62 $46,911.99 $71,660.52 $71,924.45 $56,316.20
$34,020.91  $19,353.63 $26,594.71 $45,884.44 $54,907.88 $66,939.25 $66,101.77 $61,833.17 $58,628.42 $62,442.33 $35,704.96
537,854.69  549,129.92 565,881.67 571,339.28 595,727.44 620,359.57 737,273.87 740,641.15 761,202.80 770,722.02 766,859.95

2.10% 3.05% 0.96% 4.27% 4.13% 18.85% 0.46% 2.78% 1.25% -0.50%

1,000,000.00

900,000.00

800,000.00

700,000.00

600,000.00

500,000.00 -

400,000.00 -

300,000.00 -

200,000.00 -

100,000.00 -

0-00 -1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2021

$100,305.47
$63,129.85
$84,727.36
$51,594.98
$74,294.17
$73,166.40
$69,018.05
$52,144.83
$25,824.54
$160,329.65
$60,791.27
$77,558.40

894,905.97
16.70%

2022

$93,325.04
$55,427.05
$100,895.65
$67,361.57
$53,224.64
$60,383.85
$68,732.59
$66,720.50
$37,871.40
$90,701.50
$34,824.76
$106,337.00

835,805.55
-6.60%

2023

$64,167.18
$61,868.13
$95,100.54
$69,846.31
$65,955.00
$71,101.99
$60,058.41
$69,336.15
$40,228.42
$67,929.70
$75,267.50
$93,615.36

834,474.69
-0.16%

2024

$68,150.15
$67,429.25
$94,741.29
$68,080.97
$67,123.01
$73,036.82

438,561.49
-47.44%

$438,561.49
834,474.69
90.28%



