## **Road Use Tax**

Date	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	
July	\$41,037.39	\$33,563.76	\$46,361.35	\$41,737.51	\$48,857.51	\$46,029.85	\$61,344.66	\$55,523.12	\$77,294.17	\$56,896.45	\$61,585.46	\$100,305.47	\$93,325.04	\$64,167.18	\$68,150.15	\$438,561.49
August	\$45,286.67	\$61,823.72	\$59,679.07	\$62,690.50	\$57,849.37	\$67,677.70	\$82,638.07	\$81,589.18	\$79,883.57	\$90,207.17	\$86,210.34	\$63,129.85	\$55,427.05	\$61,868.13	\$67,429.25	834,474.69
September	\$43,631.12	\$58,287.95	\$55,570.60	\$57,035.70	\$53,707.62	\$47,577.55	\$73,297.61	\$76,940.37	\$78,000.63	\$86,555.55	\$85,719.06	\$84,727.36	\$100,895.65	\$95,100.54	\$94,741.29	90.28%
October	\$58,332.23	\$42,969.76	\$43,756.42	\$46,088.21	\$63,143.71	\$66,074.33	\$56,066.41	\$59,309.96	\$51,281.69	\$53,475.98	\$74,156.99	\$51,594.98	\$67,361.57	\$69,846.31	\$68,080.97	
November	\$47,892.78	\$50,688.41	\$48,958.71	\$43,945.83	\$45,112.24	\$51,146.76	\$63,776.02	\$66,555.57	\$68,909.98	\$66,888.55	\$65,445.81	\$74,294.17	\$53,224.64	\$65,955.00	\$67,123.01	
December	\$39,159.56	\$44,344.71	\$43,790.91	\$46,458.65	\$47,013.08	\$44,808.48	\$64,374.41	\$55,165.70	\$59,754.12	\$67,719.99	\$47,280.88	\$73,166.40	\$60,383.85	\$71,101.99	\$73,036.82	
January	\$42,304.70	\$45,660.80	\$44,403.02	\$46,301.76	\$46,579.00	\$53,595.51	\$53,653.68	\$66,575.55	\$49,770.30	\$65,093.24	\$81,114.50	\$69,018.05	\$68,732.59	\$60,058.41		
February	\$49,080.48	\$53,060.66	\$52,723.77	\$49,749.13	\$56,638.97	\$52,320.31	\$61,664.78	\$69,649.45	\$83,872.94	\$64,507.29	\$73,603.23	\$52,144.83	\$66,720.50	\$69,336.15		
March	\$49,753.48	\$54,582.30	\$53,654.52	\$62,633.65	\$55,977.45	\$54,365.57	\$63,261.00	\$58,799.74	\$53,131.77	\$52,541.43	\$30,241.75	\$25,824.54	\$37,871.40	\$40,228.42		
April	\$42,059.89	\$38,774.39	\$46,306.18	\$41,804.68	\$37,957.98	\$42,868.03	\$43,874.84	\$41,787.35	\$29,014.69	\$32,469.59	\$69,480.77	\$160,329.65	\$90,701.50	\$67,929.70		
May	\$43,285.48	\$46,019.83	\$44,082.41	\$27,009.22	\$27,982.63	\$26,956.23	\$47,220.62	\$46,911.99	\$71,660.52	\$71,924.45	\$56,316.20	\$60,791.27	\$34,824.76	\$75,267.50		
June	\$34,020.91	\$19,353.63	\$26,594.71	\$45,884.44	\$54,907.88	\$66,939.25	\$66,101.77	\$61,833.17	\$58,628.42	\$62,442.33	\$35,704.96	\$77,558.40	\$106,337.00	\$93,615.36		
	537,854.69	549,129.92	565,881.67	571,339.28	595,727.44	620,359.57	737,273.87	740,641.15	761,202.80	770,722.02	766,859.95	894,905.97	835,805.55	834,474.69	438,561.49	
		2.10%	3.05%	0.96%	4.27%	4.13%	18.85%	0.46%	2.78%	1.25%	-0.50%	16.70%	-6.60%	-0.16%	-47.44%	4.91%

